IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S of Sandhill Road, 30 ft. S

centerline of Fuselage Avenue ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(249 Sandhill Road)

¥ CASE NO. 04-401-A
Shawana M. & Richard S. Woods

Petitioners g
% %k ok s ok ok ok ok ok ok % Rk sk ok %

FINDINGS OQF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Shawana M. and Richard S. Woods. The
variance request is for property located at 249 Sandhill Road in the Essex area of Baltimore County.
The variance request is from Section 1B01.1.2.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) (Bill No, 100-1970), V.B.3 (1970 CMDP) and Section 1B01.2.C.6 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (Bill No. 100-1970), V.B.6.a (1970 CMDP), to permit a proposed addition (with
garage and a 2" floor bay window) with a building to building separation of 16 ft. in lieu of the
minimum required 25 {t., and to permit a window to street right-of-way setback of 23 ft. in lieu of the
minimum required 25 ft., and to amend Lot #371 of the Final Development Plan for “Goldentree”, Plat
2 to permit construction outside of the designated building envelope. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany
the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on March 14, 2004, and there being no request for a public heating, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Jaltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there 1s no evidence in the file to

adicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the

ublic and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the




information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. -
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. .

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance
should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

s

this _L__ day of April, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B01.1.2.C.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} (Bill No. 100-1970), V.B.3 (1970 CMDP) and Section 1B01.2.C.6 of |
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (Bill No. 100-1970), V.B.6.a (1970 CMDP), to permit a
proposed addition (with garage and a 2" floor bay window) with a building to building separation of
16 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 25 ft., and to permit a window to street right-of-way setback of
23 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 25 ft., and to amend Lot #371 of the Final Development Plan for
“Goldentree”, Plat 2 to permit construction outside of the designated building envelope, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the
relief granted herein:
1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their
own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for

whatever reason, this Order is revetsed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning said property 1o its original condition;

Vel W
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 » Fax: 410-887-3468

April 1, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Woods
249 Sandhill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-401-A
Property: 249 Sandhill Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Woods:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variatice has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party iay file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVMirg)
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyclad Papar
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Petition for Administrative Varianc,_e
~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2495 SAvo1 e RO FSTEX mo 242/

which is presently zoned PK $.§ £ Eﬁ EIG,J'

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?emont. The undersiﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the praoperty situate in Baltimore Count?r and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

d rt hereof, hereby petition for a Var] Secti . |
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sec on(S),BOI. 1.C.| (84001770 ; U, 3.3(/?70 CMD/«’JJ

1801 2,C.6[6;(f (00“1?76_’) V.8, 6,a (197 CMDF)]LD &emi{-a poposed additiom @;H arige
ond And Fhov fmt( UJMJH%K}H[\ & bold ing fo bofl 'frqj separation ot lé:ﬁ’e’f'?m (iev/of |
Hua miﬂ}muiﬂ retlﬁr f’ot A ft‘J o, c{ 'ogr ‘t o Wj{rdaw fo i“ffh‘ 29#;:7&;1‘-aéa r-efﬁé a;{/f of

th i mimavm hequired '2§ feet, ahd to amen v e —ina
%Ejfﬁ;mérf '?iaf‘({jﬁ%ﬁzﬁm”é‘)m t:‘l;f to Peﬁﬁ;i ConStiroction ou {slf‘ﬁ# the deg fjhm‘ed f;UF(‘”Mj
;

LelopeR . : ‘ - . o
n%ﬁ\e zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of -
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
R: L/Jﬂﬂa SHER w ol Wow ) S
Name - Type or Print Name -~ Type or Print

il

Slgnature Signature / |
| Dhawand. e oods
Address - Telephone No. Name - Type(pr Print
| B ) wand e Mﬂzga )
City State Zip Code Signature:
Aftorney For Petitioner: . f? f/ f -—561 ﬂé{ A! / Z é( 40-5 /Y- Wf 3
Address ‘ Telephons No.
) _ 4:.1(7‘;;@@ MP HHAL
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
. Representative to be Contacted:
Signature :
gfzn hany Name
Adcfess ] “ Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
5 Gtate Zip Code City ' State | Zip Cade
- e e e L e T : —— e Tl e ]
Fr g been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

1 N day of , that the subject rratter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
JqJatlifs of Baltimare County and thal the property be reposted, _

AN
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
O %" Lfo (~A Reviewed By J NE Date 3 / Jz oY
| Estimated Posting Date } t :Sgg O
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Aﬂida“t m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undar the penalties of perjury to the Zonlng Commissioner of Bailtimore County, a
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowled% e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |slare
the

competent to testify thereto in the event | that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Z 4q 5 /'7#9 Hicl 23

Address
£SSFX MY Q/Q 2./
Cily™ ' — Slate — —2ZIp Codé

Variance at the abova address (indicate hardship or practical difficul

<The zon:n éc’,iu/af/ans Oenndl be meu 7 avy” The /ﬁrzo/oar?,
299 Sap VYTANZ
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LA corl be c?“)ﬁ&ﬁ Tl _ |
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

STonatur “’jW¢% — MWW
gnature gna

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts u n which l/we base the request for an Admu;;tratwe

yelARD S, W oo 05 | S/)damna_ /V\ U)ZJm/s
Name - Type orﬁrmt Name -Type or Prnt

1
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Lgk\ day Of ' w ZDO C efore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeate
Kichord S Lo S fawwana, WM Lood/s

e Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to me as such Aftiant(s).

L e 0 Cor_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires (’{ “"""’O Cf

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂidaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 249 SAv0 Hilt RO PRS-

Address P |
ESSFX ) 2122/
Cy , T State . Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dIfﬂculE/):

77713 20hN }',}5/ (€ cf(a‘{?ong @anno'}" be, /rlej' a:+ Vhe ,c‘»’mpe,pﬁ} 0’7@'

249 Sartl ﬁ/ﬁéé Y24

' mD. 2/22/ L
e Bitmorig reasons: Due o the dimensions P the
b

v "f')én ) Ta bci 4{;17"517-7' )5 (.c:ca 38 ,7A€ d’zs'z‘unce ﬁram+h&
ft{i{ae{r propec Ty Line (247 Sardhll RD), wnill emegﬁ The
twe&_ T, &) After c@w\ptae,"r\?oﬂ ConglRuctiony The
"AA&H’{EBH " @Rﬁm(—n\e Ml’jaoenT Pl’“éf’@f:‘r‘d_ Uﬁfj}’ erL loe, gfﬂe’:{,
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will be set bocelC Lrom r‘acxzo_,(aLP PeeT Ginchee.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. |

“@Lﬂbp A - %@Wm ‘N, Yol

Slanature Signaty

Rickano S Wweoels ‘ 5)’7&%0-@/}51- 0}’1._ WJﬁd/St

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

f !
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Zb day of -()@'WKM% , ZOQS# before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeate

Cichard S ool Shawand. M LAIAS

e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Affiani(s).

ey O Colt.

My Commission Expires 4""{ ( MO §L

S T

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 249 _SAw0/ise PI F555% g 2022/
| which is presently zoned DRE.§ 4 oK (0,8

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) l 8012 C g /8 (00-[47 9) V.8 3 0770 Cﬂfmd;

Nyl B -1 (N (00“‘*”70), V. B,ié;a 70 CMOF) to permif a pr Pﬁjed add ftion (w?%yarﬂye

ond 2nd Floor boy window ) with a building +o 6u}"df‘h se pavation of 1G Feet in [fev of
Hie Minimom r-actl(ufv"ec! 9)? feef, and To fg;:mh‘- i\ wih%&w{;o street rf'ghf-of—-wak sef back

23 teet 1y liev o the ! ‘ m prequired A5 Feet, and Lo amend Lot #37) of
Gfpg Pth,{dbﬁmdiéﬁ)eM P(afwﬂﬁ gi.; i‘?h'f?‘ff JQP!;i-;- to permi +Jc@m£rwc£}ﬂh outside the desiynated

ildiy velope | .
of the %6n‘lﬂg Fe%ula?igns of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: E Legal Owner(s):
: Rm//ﬂﬁﬁ S’/;r/fﬂw:wg vools
Name - Type or Print i Name - Type or Print
: _ - Mjﬁﬂm/ A/ """74 -
Slignature ! Signature |
Add T J: Tefephone N N T‘J /)ﬂféd‘&n& | m&ﬁ LUdz;g/S
ress eiephone No. ame - Tyge or Print
| h | o ,ﬂmmmd WM Wz& B
City State ; Zip Code Signatute ‘
Attorney For Petitioner: 299 Sﬂ nﬁl /4 / (L /é?f ) Y3 7Y 4873
: Ad::l‘res Telephone No.

W llimom s MY D/22/

Name - Type or Print h | City State Zip Code

S o . _ Representative to be Contacted:

Company I Name

Address “Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City ~ 7 State Zip Code City | ) “Stale "~ Zip Code

e ——— e e e e e e e A —— —— A kA — . a— —— R ettt e T g sl — — . ——r——— e

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered b the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty,
this day of _ i’ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore GCounty

CASE NO. b & ~ 5@( - /'} — Reviewed By JW P~ Date S Z:fj( o7
!* 3/ 4/

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date [/ OF




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOI# Sandhill Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Beginning at a point on the L 3 ’?_f___ 7 side of

Sandhill Road | whichis ___ 6o . _
(name of street on which propeny fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width
wide at the distance of 30 Sov 7/ __ofthe

(number of feet) (north,“soutﬁ? east ﬂest}

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street _Fuselage avenue

(name of street)

which is e wide. . *Being Lot# 371
(number of feet of right-of-way width)
D) Section# 4  inthe subdivision of Golden Tree , Plat X
. (name of subdivision) ,
>
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #, E.H.K." Folio # _ 86
containing _ /2 ¥76 S4 F7 . Also known as 249 Sandhill Road, Baltimore County,
(square feet or acres) (property address)
and located inthe __ 75 "%  Election District, 7 T# Councilmanic District.

The property lies in Zone C, FEMA Map # 240010 0430 B March 2, 1981

OF-L0(A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No;:ij" 50/ Wa

Petitioner/Developer: M

HOODS

Date of Hearing/Closing: S/Z%?/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

299 Sprpsie 2D

The sign(s) were posted on i Bﬁ ‘7 L .
(Month, Pay,”Year)

Sincerely,

Botbut Rtk a#&”?
(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date)

SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)

1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-79¢

(Telepilone




wLOPMENT MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY RTMENT OF PERMITS AND
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 0% C{*O/ -A Address Q,ffﬂ _qudlﬁ{/ /eoa,_gf

Contact Person: \&a f*ﬁ/w /a-er (wM Phone Number, 410-887-3391

Panner Pidase Prit Your Name
Filing Date: j (3 /O‘-{ Posting Date: 5//%?‘ Closing Date: ffé’?/ﬂ;

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printin /posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc}perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ale.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file -will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that lhe matter be set in for a public hearing. You wili receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied. or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail,

. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
cnanged giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
postefc:, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. )

Dreiacn Alonsg Dottad L,
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 08| <o -A Address Q,‘f(f Sqmdh?(é Rﬂaa{
Petitioner's Name Wo@dj 2 | Telephone Y10~ 37%¢- Y153
Posting Date: 3 ((‘1/06( | Ciosing Date: ?LZQ q/‘-’"f .. .
Wording for Sign: __To Permit a nyoﬂoiec( tkouflqnﬂ( wE‘M 9qmgg a.hal le Naar_ [:.a4 wfwéaw)wf J—l« a

¢ r e 1e ‘ ‘? . ) < , ‘LD
Min}_{o_ﬁmlimy sepavation ot (b feet iy licu of Hhe sinimue pequlved 2SLect,and o
ermit 0 uindow fo hieet wﬁj!‘n‘ -of g celback 0F 23 Feet iy key of the minimum reguired

{:ﬁ:f’) aind o am Lot # 37 of fhe F}'hg!_&@mf ﬂ/ﬂh fo (Oo(c{mﬁ«-tl(j_ﬂif-l th_pgﬂbif

Constinuckion cutside the des] 5&&:6‘ bud J?hﬂ envel ope WCR - Revised 628,00

SALTIMORE CCUM™ - DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Department of Permi”

Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 29, 2004

Richard Woods

Shawana Mae Woods
249 Sandhill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Woods:
RE: Case Number:04-401-A, 249 Sandhill Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zohing
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 3, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours
M/ @ ’ - nu@h—o
I W P 4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

\ %@ Printed on Racyclad Papar



. Baltimore County

o ~
Fire Department !_

L iy o e

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Hohiman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 - March 15, 2004

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 15, 2004
H0|
Item No.: 341, 399-412

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your reqguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required *to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

[ T TEETE TRt TNy -

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS5-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

@ Prinlad on Racyeled Paper



' Driven to Bl
Robert L. Ekrlich, Jr., Governor h Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael S. Steele, L. Governor WW , Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Admin(stration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: gyrté !04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. €4 4 ¢ Jr1P
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
2606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S f AL

A, Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/ioll-froe number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impatred Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewlde Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com




- Pl i o PR hi -t .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley (L%%/J’Dd
DATE,: April §, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 8, 2004

._ X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-341
04-399
04-400
04-40
e
04-405
04-407
04-412

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE: arch 16, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management 1@“ CEI VE D

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 1] . J 2004
Director, Office of Planning Z O N/NG p

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: W‘«(\ L"BC’—\

Section Chief;

AFK/LL

m,..ﬂ/,,
7



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 5, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: \ Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 22, 2004
Ttem Nos. 341, 400{401) 402, 403,
405, 406, 407, 408, 410,411, and 412

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN;jrb

ce: File

ZAC-03-22-2004-ITEM NOS 341 AND 399 - 412-04052004
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X[VARIANCE | ISPECIAL HEARING |

PROPERTY ADDRESS Y8 Sundhill R, SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR b.l..mmﬁ....,mn.ﬁ_e.m N1 ON "
SUBDIVISION NAME __ Colfep tree , P lat
PLAT BOOK # §1  Folto # 86 o1 # 37/ secTion #_ &L s
OWNER , hgn@wlﬁl.hﬁmmnb Wwooodlg - ﬁcmmm.\pmm mcm\ccm

VICINITY MAP

11

SCALE" 1 = 500

BN

: i
S ¢ ;m
ATRIKE

LOCATION INFORMATION
zhm-.qw.f ELECTION DISTRICT /$~

i1 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 7

81 o200 scaLe map # NE 4-H
zZoninG DRAD.S & 5.5

o7 size ¢ 215 12878

ACREAGE SQUARE FEET
PUBLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER (Xl ]
WATER X ]
YES NO
CHESAPEAKE BAY I
CRITICAL AREA X
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN (I K
HiSTORIC PROPERTY/ %)
BUIL DING

PRIOR ZONING HEARING MNONUE

ZONING OEFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY I TEM # CASE #

NP | 401 (0t-for-A]
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